SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5563/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2023 in IA No. 1/2023 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

YESHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58002/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58003/2023-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON) $\,$

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Abraham C Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Manicka Priya, Adv.

M/S. Axess Legal Corp, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini-V, AOR

Mr. Elex M. Scaria, Adv.

Ms. Saritha Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e., on 04.07.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR